2012 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

BOYS -TOP 15 BEST INDIVIDUAL TIMES

FIRST INPUT -1/18/12
50 YARD FREESTYLE (23.50)
Garrett Stanley, Lakeside

Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside
John Hicks, Dunwoody

J.B. Young, Dunwoody

Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Nathan Yoakum, Dunwoody
Liam Eastham, Dunwoody

Clay Anderson, Lakeside

Daniel Harper, Lakeside

Sheldon Ball, Stephenson
Anthony Bethel, Lithonia

Nick Randolph, Druid Hills

Akil Goodridge, Arabia Mountain
Jimmy Bruce, Druid Hills
Matthew Ridgeway, Druid Hills

100 YARD FREESTYLE (52.00)
Jason Arne, Lakeside
Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Will Syre, Lakeside

John Hicks, Dunwoody
Nathan Yoakum, Dunwoody
Vasia Mishin, Lakeside
Wilder Fagan, Lakeside
Nick Young, Lakeside
Austin Suhr, Lakeside

Chat Thompson, Dunwoody
Liam Eastham, Dunwoody
Sheldon Ball, Stephenson
Nick Randolph, Druid Hills
Joey Nielson, Lakeside
Blake Tiede, Dunwoody

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (58.0)
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills
Jonny Slimming, Dunwoody
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside
Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Jordan Williams, Stephenson
Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Will Syre, Lakeside

J.B. Young, Dunwoody

Nick Young, Lakeside

Sam Armour, Lakeside

Patrick McGannon, Dunwoody
Owen Firebaugh, Dunwoody
Wilder Fagan, Lakeside
Dmitris Denize, Stephenson

Z. Szemborski, Dunwoody

CL
SR
JR

JR

SR
SR
SR

SR

JR
SR

JR
SR
JR

CL
SR
SR
FR
JR

SR

JR
JR

JR

CL
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR

SR

TIME
23.58
23.71
23.91
24.03
24.08
24.42
24.77
24.84
25.06
25.31
26.15
26.92
27.49
27.50
27.84

TIME
51.02*
55.06
55.09
55.29
55.85
57.66
57.87
58.09
58.15
58.75
59.00
1:01.00
1:01.58
1:03.75
1:03.76

TIME
56.97*
58.10
58.11
59.16
1:00.9
1:01.89
1:02.64
1:02.88
1:04.00
1:06.02
1:08.31
1:08.34
1:08.65
1:10.86
1:11.39

DATE
12/6
11/17
11/10
12/16
12/2
12/2
12/8
11/30
12/9
11/10
11/29
12/2
11/8
11/11
12/9

DATE
11/30
11/17
12/9
12/8
12/16
11/30
12/6
11/17
12/6
12/16
12/16
11/8
12/2
12/9
12/8

DATE
11/11
12/2
11/17
11/30
12/15
11/17
12/3
11/10
12/2
12/6
11/10
12/8
12/9
11/10
12/16

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:00.00)

Matt Kizer, Dunwoody

Jason Arne, Lakeside

Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Will Syre, Lakeside

Sam Armour, Lakeside

Noah Goldstein, Dunwoody
Jake Handley, Lakeside

Jay St. Onge, Dunwoody
Ryan McGannon, Dunwoody
Will Sylvestor, Dunwoody
Nick Randolph, Druid Hills
Matthew Ridgeway, Druid Hills
Will Schneider, Dunwoody
Kamar Robinson, Stephenson
Anthony Bethel, Lithonia

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:08.5)

Justin Wulff, Dunwoody
Jake Handley

Anthony Gordon, Lithonia
Xavier Brown, M.L. King
Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Ryan McDaniel, Lakeside
Jay Landow, Druid Hills
Nathaniel Holt, Lakeside
Kevin Bai, Lakeside

Jay St. Onge, Dunwoody
Conor Wheeler, Dunwoody
Vasia Mishin, Lakeside

Eric Davis, Dunwoody
Ryan Goldstein, Dunwoody
Kendrick Carter, Stephenson

200 YARD FREESTYLE(1:56.00)
Matt Kiser, Dunwoody
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside
Jason Arne, Lakeside
Justin Wulff, Dunwoody
Will Pflegaer, Lakeside
Jay St. Onge, Dunwoody
Fagan Wilder, Lakeside
Vasia Mishin, Lakeside
Sam Street, Lakeside
Josh Smith, Dunwoody
Chas Wildner, Dunwoody
Jay Landow, Druid Hills
Nathaniel Holt, Lakeside
Joel Medford, Druid Hills
Chris Eriksen, Lakeside

CL
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR

SR
SR
JR

FR
SR

CL
JR

SR
SO
SR

SR

SR

SO
CL
SR
SR
JR

SO
SR

SR

JR

TIME

58.07*

1:00.50
1:04.36
1:04.64
1:07.15
1:07.35
1:08.01
1:08.47
1:10.67
1:16.50
1:19.11
1:19.51
1:22.63
1:25.00
1:25.51

TIME
1:07.65*
1:08.74
1:09.08
1:11.00
1:11.68
1:12.70
1:13.87
1:15.41
1:15.63
1:17.20
1:17.22
1:18.53
1:19.34
1:20.42
1:23.63

TIME
1:51.04*
1:53.86*
1:55.90*
1:56.82
2:00.87
2:08.10
2:09.17
2:12.01
2:17.27
2:18.33
2:21.88
2:24.78
2:25.23
2:28.09
2:30.43

DATE
12/8
12/6
11/17
12/9
12/6
12/8
11/30
12/2
12/16
12/2
1292
12/2
12/8
1/6
112

DATE
12/16
11/30
1/12
1/12
11/30
12/2
12/2
12/6
12/9
12/2
11/10
12/2
12/8
11/10
12/13

DATE
12/8
12/2
11/17
12/16
11/30
12/2
12/9
11/30
12/9
12/16
12/2
12/9
12/6
11/11
12/9



200 YARD IND. MEDLEY (2:12.00)
Jason Arne, Lakeside

Jonny Slimming, Dunwoody
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside

Nate Henneman, Druid Hills
Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Jordan Williams, Stephenson
Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Will Syre, Lakeside

Jay St. Onge, Dunwoody
Wilder Fagan, Lakeside
Dmitris Denize, Stephenson
Dillon Richter, Lakeside
Patrick McGannon, Dunwoody
Marque Owens, Lakeside
Ryan McGannon, Dunwoody
Noah Goldstein, Dunwoody
Nathaniel Holt, Lakeside

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:20.00)
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside

Jason Arne, Lakeside

Justin Wulff, Dunwoody

Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Will Syre, Lakeside

Jay St. Onge, Dunwoody

CL
SR
JR

SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR

SR

SR

CL
SR
SR
JR

SO
FR
SR

TIME
2:08.72*
2:08.97*
2:09.33*
2:13.34
2:19.22
2:21.67
2:22.45
2:24.87
2:25.90
2:27.36
2:27.84
2:29.11
2:31.44
2:33.89
2:36.16
2:36.85
2:39.26

TIME
5:03.23*
5:14.72*
5:16.46*
5:35.62
5:41.41
5:48.35

DATE
12/2
12/2
11/17
11/11
12/6
12/13
12/9
12/6
12/8
11/30
12/13
11/17
12/2
12/2
12/2
12/2
12/9

DATE
12/2
11/17
12/2
11/30
11/17
12/8

Dillion Richter, Lakeside
Marque Owens, Lakeside
Nathaniel Holt, Lakeside

Josh Smith, Dunwoody

J. Smith, Dunwoody

Lanier Dasher, Lakeside

Ryan McGannon, Dunwoody
Patrick McGannon, Dunwoody
Joel Medford, Druid Hills

1 METER DIVING

Rick Brown, Lakeside
Drew Schwartz, Druid Hills
Adam Julian, Dunwoody
Jeffrey Jernigan, Lakeside
Stephen Hummel, Lakeside
Bret Davis, Dunwoody
J.B. Young, Dunwoody
Jack Jarrell, Dunwoody
Fred Goins, Druid Hills
Joey Nielson, Lakeside
Sam Caldwell, Lakeside
Adam Tolbert, Druid Hills
Eric Rozier, Druid Hills

SR
JR

CL

JR

SR

JR

SR

JR

JR
JR

5:53.77
6:06.00
6:16.48
6:30.90
6:32.85
6:42.13
6:51.01
6:51.24
6:55.49

SCORE
268.35
227.25
215.35
213.10
184.95
182.80
177.05
168.10
164.65
161.65
130.90
127.80
66.32

12/9
12/6
12/2
12/8
11/10
12/9
12/2
12/16
12/2

DATE
12/2
12/2
12/16
12/9
12/2
12/2
12/2
12/2
12/9
12/9
12/2
11/11
11/11



2012 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY (1:52.00) School TIME DATE
Arne, Acosta, Williams, Stanley Lakeside 1:47.40* 11/30
Kiser, Wulff, Slimming, Hicks Dunwoody 1:48.38* 12/16
Arne, Handley, Acosta, Williams Lakeside 1:49.16 12/2
Syre, Handley, Williams, Stanley Lakeside 1:50.47* 11/17
Kiser, St. Onge, Young, Hicks Dunwoody 1:53.23 12/8
Pfleger, Handley, Williams, Stanley Lakeside 1:53.63 12/6
St. Onge, Wulff, Young, Hicks Dunwoody 1:53.78 11/10
Syre, Handley, Armour, Anderson Lakeside 1:54.06 11/30
Richter, Holt, Armour, Anderson Lakeside 1:54.12 12/2
Syre, Holt, Young, Anderson Lakeside 1:57.20 12/6
Richter, Holt, Armour, Anderson Lakeside 1:57.20 12/9
Richter, Holt, Young, Harper Lakeside 1:57.34 11/30
Ridgway, Landow, Henneman, Bruce Druid Hills 1:57.90 11/11
Richter, McDaniel, Owens, Harper Lakeside 1:58.00 12/6
Goldstein, Davis, Wildner, Eastham Dunwoody 1:58.48 12/8
200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:41.50) SCHOOL TIME DATE
Hicks, Eastham, Yoakum, Young Dunwoody 1:37.20* 12/16
Arne, Young, Anderson, Williams Lakeside 1:38.51* 12/6
Young, Hicks, Yoakum, Slimming Dunwoody 1:38.82* 12/2
Williams, Gage, Harper, Stanley Lakeside 1:39.35* 11/17
Stanley, Anderson, Fagan, Pfleger Lakeside 1:39.60* 11/30
Slimming, Eastham, Hicks, Yoakum Dunwoody 1:40.69* 11/10
Anderson, Harper, Suhr, Stanley Lakeside 1:41.00* 12/9
Suhr, Young, Mishin, Harper Lakeside 1:42.13 12/2
Suhr, Hopkins, Gage, Harper Lakeside 1:43.61 12/6
Pfleger, Fagan, Syre, Anderson Lakeside 1:43.91 12/2
Gage, Lee, Howard, Hopkins Lakeside 1:44.00 12/2
Harper, Richter, Howard, Suhr Lakeside 1:44.32 11/30
Tiede, Scheiner, Davidson, Eastham Dunwoody 1:45.45 12/2
Young, Armour, Howard, Eriksen Lakeside 1:45.70 12/9
Mishin, Holt, Street, Eriksen, Lakeside 1:46.10 11/30
400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (3:46.00) SCHOOL TIME DATE
Arne, Stanley, Williams, Acosta Lakeside 3:34.55* 11/30
Arne, Pfleger, Williams, Acosta Lakeside 3:37.00* 12/2
Suhr, Pfleger, Stanley, Arne Lakeside 3:39.08* 12/6
Young, Yoakum, St. Onge, Slimming Dunwoody 3:39.54* 11/10
Slimming, Young, Wulff, Kiser Dunwoody 3:41.03* 12/16
Yoakum, St. Onge, Wulff, Kiser Dunwoody 3:43.09* 12/8
Burdette-Sapp, Arne, Acosta, Owens Lakeside 3:47.88 11/17
Yoakum, Wulff, St. Onge, Slimming Dunwoody 3:48.65 12/2
Syre, Suhr, Fagan, Williams Lakeside 3:52.00 12/9
Mishin, Syre, Fagan, Owens Lakeside 3:57.84 11/30
Gage, Street, Pruett, Hopkins Lakeside 4:01.90 12/6
Fagan, Suhr, Richter, Syre Lakeside 4:02.00 12/2
Shrader, Dasher, Reynolds, Pruett Lakeside 4:02.00 12/9
Villanueva, Armour, Richter, Syre Lakeside 4:03.18 12/6
McGannon, St. Onge, McGannon, Fendler Dunwoody 4:05.81 12/16

*--State Qualifying Time
**__State Meet Time
#--DeKalb Co. Championship Record



2012 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win
STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.
Lakeside 6 0 0 1.000
Lithonia 3 0 0 1.000
Dunwoody 3 1 0 0.750
Stephenson 5 3 0 0.625
Clarkston 1 1 0 0.500
Redan 2 4 0 0.333
Druid Hills 1 2 0 0.333
Arabia Mountain 1 2 0 0.333
Stone Mountain 0 9 0 0.000
Cedar Grove 0 3 0 0.000
Southwest DeKalb 0 1 0 0.000
McNair 0 1 0 0.000
Cross Keys 0 1 0 0.000
M.L. King 0 1 0 0.000
Miller Grove 0 1 0 0.000
Tucker* 0 0 0 0.000
Columbia* 0 0 0 0.000
Chamblee* 0 0 0 0.000
Towers* 0 0 0 0.000

*--No stats available



2012 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

GIRLS - TOP 15 BEST INDIVIDUAL TIMES

FIRST INPUT -1/18/12
50 YARD FREESTYLE (26.50)
Shawn Pyne, Dunwoody

Anna Ewing, Lakeside

Linsey Berstrom, Lakeside
Bekah Passow, Dunwoody

Erin Collins, Lakeside

Stephanie Stadnick, Dunwoody
Avery Wood, Dunwoody

Alexis Letourneau, Lakeside
Anna Harbin, Dunwoody
Caroline Luehring, Dunwoody
Emily Olive, Lakeside

Amy Nguyen, Druid Hills

Kayla Kingston, Lakeside

Katie Sanders, Lakeside

Naomie Gutekunst, Druid Hills

100 YARD FREESTYLE (58.50)
Anna Ewing, Lakeside

Shawn Pyne, Dunwoody

Lizzy White, Lakeside

Erin Collins, Lakeside
Stephanie Stadnick, Dunwoody
Julianna Cartwright, Lakeside
Alexis Letourneau, Lakeside
Bekah Passow, Dunwoody

A. Dougherty, Dunwoody
Emily Olive, Lakeside

Haley Pierce, Dunwoody

Amy Nguyen, Druid Hills
Margaret Buxton, Lakeside
Claire Lenz, Druid Hills
Emma Wulff, Dunwoody

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (1:05.00)

Erin Collins, Lakeside

Lizzy White, Lakeside
Anna Ewing, Lakeside
Meredith Gage, Lakeside
Bekah Passow, Dunwoody
Anna Brown, Druid Hills
Anne Farrell, Dunwoody
Elizabeth Thames, Dunwoody
Claire Lenz, Druid Hills
Caroline Melton, Dunwoody
Molly Britting, Lakeside
Tiffany Ng, Lakeside

Kylie Breazeale, Druid Hills
A. Lancaster, Dunwoody
Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb

CL
JR
JR
SO
SO

SR

SO

JR
JR

SO

CL
JR
JR
SO

SR
FR
SO
SO

JR

SO

CL

SO
JR
SR
SO
SR

SR

TIME
26.04*
26.42*
26.54
26.91
271.27
27.44
27.56
27.61
27.76
271.77
21.77
28.10
29.00
29.35
29.46

TIME
58.07*
58.25*
59.45
59.59
59.71
59.77
1:00.19
1:00.73
1:02.98
1:03.32
1:03.66
1:04.58
1:05.16
1:07.05
1:07.63

TIME
1:04.00*
1:04.82*
1:05.52
1:09.12
1:10.26
1:15.30
1:17.07
1:17.19
1:18.69
1:19.55
1:20.10
1:22.41
1:27.96
1:30.99
1:37.00

DATE
12/2
11/30
11/17
12/2
12/2
11/10
12/16
12/2
12/2
12/16

11/11
11/30
12/9

11/11

DATE
11/30
11/10
11/17
12/2
12/2
11/17
12/6
12/16
12/16
12/2
12/2
12/2
12/9
12/9
12/2

DATE
11/17
11/30
12/2
12/6
11/10
11/11
12/2
12/16
11/11
12/2
12/9
12/6
11/11
12/8
12/13

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:06.00) CL

Shawn Pyne, Dunwoody JR
Lizzy White, Lakeside SO
Lindsay Caldarella, Dunwoody SR
Erin Collins, Lakeside

Hayley Keady, Lakeside JR
Julianna Cartwright, Lakeside FR
Kayla Kingston, Lakeside SO

Naomie Gutekunst, Druid Hills

Elizabeth Thames, Dunwoody

Anne Farrell, Dunwoody

Haley Pierce, Dunwoody

Melissa McLarty, Dunwoody

Anna Dowling, Druid Hills

Brianna Stroud-Wiliams, Lakeside

Chandler Wright, Columbia JR

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:16.00)CL
Erin Cunefare, Lakeside

Caroline Luehring, Dunwoody SR
Rebecca Hu, Lakeside JR
Emily Olive, Lakeside JR
Alexis Letourneau, Lakeside SO
Molly Clegg, Dunwoody SR
Stephanie Jou, Druid Hills SR

Emma Wulff, Dunwoody

Kylie Breazeale, Druid Hills

Rebecca Friedman, Dunwoody

Greer Davis, Lakeside

Mary Beth Brown, Arabia Mountain FR
Maddie Dill, Dunwoody

Kelsey Beal, Druid Hills

Katie Steele, Lakeside

200 YARD FREESTYLE(2:08.00) CL

Shawn Pyne, Dunwoody JR
Anna Ewing, Lakeside JR
Madison Riggs, Druid Hills

Stephanie Stadnick, Dunwoody SR
Hayley Keady, Lakeside JR
Anne Farrell, Dunwoody

Margaret Buxton, Lakeside SO
Anna Brown, Druid Hills SR
Erin Cunefare, Lakeside

Victoria Thompson, Lakeside JR
Kathleen Farrell, Dunwoody JR
Mary Wildner, Dunwoody SR
Nikki Mastin, Dunwoody

Olivia Bruce, Druid Hills SR

TIME
1:05.60*
1:06.24
1:07.21
1:09.16
1:13.07
1:13.66
1:13.96
1:14.30
1:14.38
1:15.72
1:17.07
1:19.08
1:21.90
1:25.38
1:27.00

TIME
1:08.10*
1:18.66
1:21.99
1,22.31
1:22.92
1:22.93
1:24.09
1:24.81
1:30.29
1:30.39
1:30.45
1:40.53
1:41.44
1:43.04
1:43.39

TIME
2:06.41*
2:06.47*
2:08.78
2:12.10
2:17.59
2:18.66
2:19.48
2:22.94
2:29.02
2:29.23
2:30.99
2:31.74
2:41.30
2:59.49

DATE
12/16
12/2
11/10
11/30
11/17
12/9
12/9
12/2
11/10
12/8
12/8
12/2
12/2
12/9
1/5

DATE
12/6
12/8
12/6
12/6
11/30
12/16
12/9
12/8
12/9
11/10
12/9
11/29
12/2
11/11
12/9

DATE
12/2
12/2
12/2
11/10
11/30
12/2
12/2
11/11
12/9
12/9
12/8
12/8
11/10
11/11



200 YARD IND. MEDLEY (2:24.00)

Lizzy White, Lakeside

Shawn Pyne, Dunwoody
Lindsay Caldarella, Dunwoody
Erin Collins, Lakeside

Anna Ewing, Lakeside
Naomie Gutekunst, Druid Hills
Stephanie Stadnick, Dunwoody
Julianna Cartwright, Lakeside
Alexis Letourneau, Lakeside
Margaret Buxton, Lakeside
Bekah Passow, Dunwoody
Rebecca Hu, Lakeside

Anne Farrell, Dunwoody
Elizabeth Thames, Dunwoody
Emma Wulff, Dunwoody

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:40.00)

Madison Riggs, Druid Hills
Lindsay Caldarella, Dunwoody
Margaret Buxton, Lakeside
Hayley Keady, Lakeside
Stephanie Stadnick, Dunwoody
Erin Cunefare, Lakeside
Kathleen Farrell, Dunwoody

CL
SO
JR

SR

JR

SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR

SR
SO
JR

SR

JR

TIME

2:25.42
2:26.27
2:26.75
2:27.87
2:31.84
2:33.26
2:33.96
2:34.50
2:36.45
2:38.55
2:38.67
2:42.89
2:44.85
2:46.20
2:48.34

TIME

5:41.60
5:52.17
6:12.77
6:13.50
6:32.81
6:41.76
6:41.88

DATE
12/2
11/10
12/16
12/6
12/6
12/9
12/2
11/30
11/17
12/9
12/8
12/9
12/8
11/10
12/16

DATE
12/9
11/10
12/6
12/9
12/8
12/2
12/2

Mary Wildner, Dunwoody
Ashley Daugherty, Dunwoody
Victoria Thompson, Lakeside
Sara Blaugh, Lakeside

Emily Falco, Druid Hills
Kelsey Beal, Druid Hills
Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb
Laura Cuin, Cross Keys

1 METER DIVING
Natasha Briggs, Dunwoody
Becca Briggs, Dunwoody
Emily Bentson, Dunwoody
Erin Howard, Lakeside
Claire Wilson, Lakeside
Jennifer Honein, Lakeside
Alex Moore, Dunwoody

L. Studdard, Druid Hills
Aly Melvin, Lakeside
Brianna Poovey, Druid Hills
A. Cochran, Druid Hills

SR

SR
SR
SR
SR

CL
JR

FR

SR

6:49.67
6:57.46
6:59.81
7:24.07
7:34.60
8:13.50
8:14.00
9:04.51

POINTS
208.60
184.70
174.45
171.90
152.60
151.65
142.60
131.2
127.85
124.5
92.9

12/8
12/2
12/6
12/9
12/9
11/11
12/13
11/29

DATE
12/2
12/16
12/2
12/2
12/9
12/9
12/16
12/9
11/17
11/11
11/11



2012 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY (2:08.0) School TIME DATE
Caldarella, Luehring, Passow, Pyne Dunwoody  2:00.87* 11/10
Collins, Olive, White, Bergstrom Lakeside 2:02.13* 11/30
Ewing, Letourneau, Gage, Bergstrom Lakeside 2:02.47* 11/17
White, Hu, Collins, Bergstrom Lakeside 2:02.83* 12/2
Collins, Hu, Gage, Bergstrom Lakeside 2:05.10* 12/9
Caldarella, Luehring, Thames, Passow Dunwoody  2:05.82*  12/16
Cartwright, White, Collins, Bergstrom Lakeside 2:07.43* 12/6
A. Farrell, Luehring, Passow, Harbin Dunwoody  2:07.92* 12/8
Nguyen, Gutekunst, Brown, Riggs Druid Hills  2:08.36 11/11
Cartwright, Cunefare, Gage, Kingston Lakeside 2:08.60 12/2
Gutekunst, Jou, Brown, Riggs Druid Hills ~ 2:09.91 12/9
Kingston, Hu, Gage, Usher Lakeside 2:11.08 12/6
Cartwright, Olive, Usher, Kingston Lakeside 2:12.00 12/9
Cartwright, Letourneau, Gage, McRae Lakeside 2:12.98 11/30
Farrell, Clegg, Wood, Lashinsky Dunwoody  2:14.05 12/16
200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:54.00) SCHOOL TIME DATE
Passow, Stadnick, Luehring, Pyne Dunwoody  1:46.96* 12/16
Bergstrom, Letourneau, Olive, Ewing Lakeside 1:47.63* 12/6
Stadnick, Farrell, Passow, Pyne Dunwoody  1:48.10* 11/10
Collins, Letourneau, Bergstrom, Ewing Lakeside 1:48.12* 11/17
White, Bergstrom, Collins, Ewing Lakeside 1:48.90* 12/2
Petras, Pierce, Wood, Harbin Dunwoody  1:55.61 12/2
Luehring, Petras, Wood, Harbin Dunwoody  1:55.61 12/8
Harbin, Lancaster, Petras, Wood Dunwoody  1:56.62 12/16
Brooks, Heneine, Landers, Cunefare Lakeside 1:56.70 12/6
Brooks, Heneine, Hoover, Witt Lakeside 1:57.09 12/2
McRae, Witt, Hoover, Landers Lakeside 1:57.67 11/17
Kingston, T. Bergstrom, Hu, Usher Lakeside 1:57.70 12/2
Usher, Hoover, Witt, McRae Lakeside 1:58.10 12/6
Wulff, Daugherty, Wood, Harbin Dunwoody  1:59.65 11/10
Hu, Landers, Witt, Stoud-Willaims Lakeside 1:59.93 11/30
400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (4:14.00) SCHOOL TIME DATE
White, Bergstrom, Collins, Ewing Lakeside 3:58.20*  12/2
Collins, Kingston, White, Ewing Lakeside 4:04.08* 11/30
Caldarella, Stadnick, A. Farrell, Pyne Dunwoody  4:05.64*  12/16
A. Farrell, Stadnick, Thames, Caldarella Dunwoody  4:07.50* 11/10
Letourneau, Kingston, Olive, Collins Lakeside 4:08.00* 12/9
Stadnick, Thames, Caldarella, Pyne Dunwoody  4:09.27*  12/2
Letourneau, Kingston, Cartwright, Olive Lakeside 4:13.86 12/2
Keady, Witt, Buxton, Cartwright Lakeside 4:16.69 11/30
Nguyen, Brown, Riggs, Gutekunst Druid Hills ~ 4:17.56 11/11
Stadnick, Farrell, Farrell, Passow Dunwoody  4:18.80 12/8
Brown, Jou, Gutekunst, Riggs Druid Hills  4:20:07 12/9
Keady, Usher, Witt, Buxton Lakeside 4:24.08 12/9
Keadey, Stroud-Williams, Landers, Brooks Lakeside 4:29.24 12/6
Witt, Hoover, Usher, Cunefare Lakeside 4:29.78 12/2
Pierce, Thornton, Daugherty, Wulff Dunwoody  4:37.00 11/10

*--State Qualifying Time
**_.State Meet Time



2012 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win
STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.
Druid Hills 3 0 0 1.000
Clarkston 2 0 0 1.000
Columbia 2 0 0 1.000
Cross Keys 1 0 0 1.000
Miller Grove 1 0 0 1.000
Southwest DeKalb 1 0 0 1.000
Lakeside 5 1 0 0.833
Dunwoody 3 1 0 0.750
Stephenson 4 4 0 0.500
Cedar Grove 2 2 0 0.500
Arabia Mountain 1 1 0 0.500
Redan 2 4 0 0.333
Stone Mountain 2 6 0 0.250
Lithonia 1 3 0 0.250
Chamblee* 0 0 0 0.000
M.L. King* 0 0 0 0.000
McNair* 0 0 0 0.000
Tucker* 0 0 0 0.000
Towers* 0 0 0 0.000

*--No stats available



